FORM PTO-159 RECORD!	9 - 2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 3 - / 7 - 0 3	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1223	93280 Jriginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Illya Kovarik and Peter W. Neumann	Name: S-B Power Tool Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4300 W. Peterson Avenue	
() Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 4300 W. Peterson Avenue	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60646-5999</u>	
(X) Other Corrected assignment to correct "S-B Power Tool Company" to "S-B Power Tool Corporation", previously recorded on Reel 012709, Frame 0779.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/096,045		
Additional numbers attact	ned? () Yes (X) No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Intermel Address:	(X) Enclosed	
3/20/2003 TDIAZ1 00000033 072069 10096045 /	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the	
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH	event proper payment is not enclosed.	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-2069	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes () No		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	THOUSE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Roger D. Greer March 12, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she		
rotal number of pages including cover she	ect, attachments, and document: (3)	
0212.65649 Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to	
ivian accuments to be recorded With	CAMBINA COVER AND CHINDHII (AUCH LU).	

REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0521

RE TENT

0212.65649

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10228-0.

Applicant:

Kovarik et al.

Serial No.:

10/096,045

Filed:

March 12, 2002

For:

A DC TO DC VOLTAGE CONVERTER)

Group Art Unit 2838

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as FIRST-CLASS mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date.

10/21/02 Date

Registration No. 7

RESUBMISSION OF REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT RECORDS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicants hereby request that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued to correct the assignee's name. The document is recorded on Reel 012709, Frame 0779. The word "Company" should be "Corporation". Assignee was incorrectly identified as "S-B Power Tool Company" on Form PTO-1595. The correct applicant is "S-B Power Tool Corporation".

Issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is requested. Our check in the amount of \$40.00 for the correction of assignment fee was forwarded on July 23, 2002.

As requested in the September 26, 2002 Notice of Nonrecordation, the previously recorded cover sheet indicating the bar code of the originally recorded assignment is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 07-2069. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

October 21, 2002

300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 360-0080

Customer No. 24978

By

Roger D. Gree

Registration No. 26,174

FORM PTO-1595 REC	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissions	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Iliya Kovarik and Peter W. Neumann	Name: S-B Power Tool Company	
03/12/02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No		
Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 4300 W. Peterson Avega	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60646-5999	
() Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	
Execution Date: <u>Harch 5, 2002</u>	Committee in the committee of the commit	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attack	r hed? () Yes (X) No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed	
	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:	
	VITAVA	
Clty: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes () No		
03/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000278 10096045 LO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.		
Roger D. Greer March 12, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signalute Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: (3)		
0212.65649		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0779**

CORRECTED			
FORM PTC 1595 RECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0019 (exp. 494)	EET U.S. D.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	thed original documents or copy the		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Illya Kovarik and Peter W. Neumann	Name: S-B Power Tool Corpora		
07.29.02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4300 W. Peterson Avenue		
(X) Assignment () Merger			
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60646-5999</u>		
() Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		
Execution Date: March 5, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: March 5, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/096,045			
	hed? () Yes (X) No.		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)		
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed		
	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.		
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number: 07-2069		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes () No	T C 29		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Roger D. Greer July 23, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document: (3)			
Total manuscript or pages medically series sheet, states minute, and described.			
0212.65649 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded Wiff	rreconrec cover sneet intormation to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2002 LINELLER 00000025 10096045 40.00 OP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Kovarik et al.	Group Art Unit 2838
Serial No.:	10/096,045	I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as FIRST-CLASS mai
Filed:	March 12, 2002	in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date.
For:	A DC TO DC VOLTAGE CONVERTER)	Date Registration No. 1614

REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT RECORDS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicants hereby request that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued to correct the assignee's name. The document is recorded on Reel 012709, Frame 0779. The word "Company" should be "Corporation". Assignee was incorrectly identified as "S-B Power Tool Company" on Form PTO-1595. The correct applicant is "S-B Power Tool Corporation".

Issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is requested. Our check in the amount of \$40.00 for the correction of assignment fee is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 07-2069. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Ву

Roger D. Greer

Registration No. 26,174

July 23, 2002 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 360-0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Illya Kovarik, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5626 N. Central Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646; and Peter W. Neumann, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1947 N. Lincoln Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

A DC TO DC VOLTAGE CONVERTER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, S-B Power Tool Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4300 West Peterson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646-5999, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its requests, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0780

Date 3/5/02	Illya Kovarik
State of Alenni County of Cook)) ss:)
personally appeared and acknowledged that seeled and delivered by him as his free and 2002. OFFICIAL SEAL MARCY N JOHNSON MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ELIMONE My Commission Express 422-2006	Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 4-23-2005
Date 3-5-02	Peter W. Neumann
State of Jelennin County of Cook)) ss:)
I hereby certify that	before me nat the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, and voluntary act on this day of Notary Public - My Commission Expires:

-2-

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0781

PATENT

REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0527